
drolst dm Canara Bank
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

llef: PORBANDAR MG /EAUCTION/MANISHA/AUGUST-Z0Zs Date: 04.08.2025

'l-o,

Mrs. MANISHA DILIP BHADRECHA (BORROWER)
MT. DILIP DHANJI BHADRECHA (GUARANTOR)
N EAn SAI'NAr{AyAN TEMpLE, pORBANDAR_GUIARAT_360575

Also at,
MTs. MANISHA DILIP BHADRECHA (BORROWER)
MT. DII,IP DHANJI BHADRECHA
ITI,A'I NO.1O1, Gt{OIJND FI,OOR, KADAM APAIITMEN'f,
ItJItr BAGH MArN ROAD, JtJtir BAGII, Crl'y Sy WARD NO. 3,
sy. No. 3481 pArKt, pORBANDAR_GUJARAT_360575

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section B(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2oo2 read with Rule 8[6) of the Security Interest
(En forcement) Rules, 2OOZ.
**********************x**(x:r*'**x**xx**x***x*:***'r.*******:**x**************r<**************x** 

** ****x*
The Working Capital Loan No. 7LooL4o}ooo626 of the Borrower, Mrs. Manisha Dilip Bhadrecha
& Guarantor Mr. Dilip Dhanji Bhadrecha, slipp-ed to NpA as on L7.1.z.zozo.'fhc undcrsigned being the Authorized Officer of the Canara Bank under Securitisation Anrl
l{econstruction of FinancialAssets and Enforcementof Security Intercst Act,2002 (Act 54 o12002) arrri
in cxercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with ll.ule 3 of the Sccurity Intcrcst
(Enflorcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice calling upon tlic borrower Mrs. Manisha Dilip
Bhadrecha & Guarantor Mr. Dilip Dhanji Bhadrecha to rcpay thc amount nrentioncd in thc noticc.
As you are aware, thc borrower having failed fo repay the amount, the undersigneci on bchalf'of Canar.;r
banl< I)ORIIANDAR MG Road Branch have taken possession of the assets described i, Scherlulc of
Sale Notice hcreto in terms of Section 13[aJ of the subject Act in connection with outstanclilg dtrcs
payable by you [o our PORBANDAR MG Road Branch of canara Bank.

'fhc undersigncd proposes to sellthe assets described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.
Ilcnce, in ternls of the provisions of thesubjectActand Rules made there under, I ant herewith scpdipg
thc Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.
'fhis is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any ot6cr
law in fbrce.

Yours fai

Ft /FOR CA BANK

Au fdcuJltoRtsED 
0FFtcER

Canara Bank
ENCI,OSURE - SALE NOTICE

Canara Bank Porbandar MG Road, V.J. Madress School Building, Sudhama Chowk, porbandar,

Gujarat-360575
Phone-0286-2245911,/9427314806/8511184950/e-mail:cb17100@canarabank.com

Page 1 of GInternal



(

d.>.,1ill (Ju"r Carlara Bank
(A GOVEI1NMDN'f 0F INDrA UNDEI{I'AKING)

SALE NOTICE

Ii-Auction Serle Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and lleconstructiorr
of lrirrancial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2O02 read with proviso to Ilule B

[6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Noticc is hcreby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)

that the bclow dcscribcd inrmovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the
possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of PORBANIAR MG Road Branch of tlre
Canara llanl<, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 11.09.2025, for
rccovcry ol lls. 22,26,072.31 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Twenty Six'fhousand 'I'welVe and 'l'hirty
Orrc l)aisa Ofily) in the Worl<ing Capital Loan 71001400000626 as on 30.04.2024 plus further
irrterest and other charges from 01.05 .2024 due to the POIi.IIANDAR MG lload l]ranch of Catrara Banl<,

fl'orrr Worl<irrg Capital loan account of Mrs. Manisha Dilip Bhadrecha & Guarantor Mr. Dilip Dhanji
IJhaclrecha.

'['hc rcscrvc price will be Rs. 23,95,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Only)
ancl the earnes[ money deposit will be Rs. 2,39,500.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Four
I{undred Only). 'l'he Ilarnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or beflore 1O.O9.2O25.

l)etails and full description of the property:

liM'l'of Ilesidential flat situated at Porbandar City, furibaug Road, Lal Palace Bungalow Area bearing Ciry

Sy Ward No. 3, Sy No. 3481 paiki, Ground Floor, Flat No. 101-, Kadam Apartment it's built up area

adnrcasuring sq. mtrs. 82.40 with existing structure thereon

The property is bounded as under:

liast: Comnron Stairs, Lift & Common parking

West: Othcrs I)roperty
North: Property of Survey No.34B1 paiki Part-D

South: Juribaug Iload

Ijor detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Banl<'s

website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Senior Ma;1ager, PORBANDAR MG Road Branch
Canara bank, Ph. No. 94273L4806/8511784950 during office hours on any working day.

/ FOR

ffi$n rrf},

Ft

9) I

BANK

OFFICER /II)atc: 04.08 .2025
l)larcc: I']OI{llAN Dn It Authorized Officer

Canara llanl<

Canara Bank Porbandar MG Road, V.J. Madress School Building, Sudhama Chowk, Porbandar,

Gujarat-360575
Phone-0286-224591,1,1942731.480618511184950/e-mail:cb17100@canarabank.com

Page 2 of 6

Internal



.).r.rJ'Cl dltp Canara Bank
[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 04.08.2025

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank Porbandar MG Road
V.J. Madress School Building, Sudhama Chowk
Porbandar, Gujarar-3 605 7 5

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(sJ:

Mrs. Manisha Dilip Bhadrecha (Borrower)
Mr. Dilip Dhanii Bhadrecha (Guarantor)
N car Sartnarayan'Iemple,
l)o r[ra nda r-Gujarat-3 60 5 75

Mrs. Manisha Dilip Bhadrecha (Borrowcr)
Mf. Dilip Dhanji Bhadrecha (Guarantor)
Flat No.101, Ground lrloor, Kadam Apartrncnt,
Juri Bagh Main Road, Juri Bagh, Ciry Sy Ward No. ll,

No.34B1 Paiki Porbandar-Gu arar-3 605 7 5

3. Total liabilities as on 3O.O4.2O24: Rs. 22,26,OL2.3t in rhe Working Capiral t.,an
7Loo1400ooo6z6 plus further interest ancl other chargcs
from 01.05.2024

4(a) Mode of Auction: E-Auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider: M/s psB Alliance (BAANKNET),
Hel pd esk N o. - B 2 9 1 2 2OZZO, 9B9ZZL9 B4B, BL6,OZOS 0 5 1 ;
e-mail id: support.baanknet@psballiance.com
I;or lJser Creation Ilelpline Number-

companv Name M/s PSB Attiance pvt Ltd (BAANI(NET)

corporate office : - Unit 1, 3rd Froor, vros commerciar
Address Tower, Near wadara Truck Terminar, wadara East,

Mumbai, Maharastra - 400037

Helpdesk Number 8291220220, 9892219848, 8160205051

Email support. baanknet@psbal lia nce.com,

Website https ://baa nknet.com/

_ (c) Date & Time of Auction: tt.O9.?OZS_Time 01.00 pM - 03.00 pM

[d)-FIace of Aucrion : htrps://BAANKNET.COM/

5. Ilcserve Price: Rs. 23,95,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Ninety Five Thousand only)
6. Othcr terms and conditions:

Canara Bank Porbandar MG Road, V.J. Madress School Building, Sudhama Chowk, porbandar,
Gujarat-360575

Phone-0286'224591.1./942731-4806/8511184950/e-mail:cb17100@canarabank.com

Page 3 of 6Internal



.),r.ilel &<t; Canara []ank
(A GOVDRNM ENl' OF rN DrA UNDER.l'AI(rNGl

a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through thc website:
IIIIps://BAANKNET.COM/ Uidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before
tal<ing part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b) 't'hc properry can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorizcd Officer, on 06.09.2025
bctwcen 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM. "

c)'l'hc properry will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve I)rice ancl the participating
bidders rnay irnprovc their offer further during auction process.
cl) IiMD anrount of looh of the lleserve Price is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSI] Alliance
Private Lirnited (E-bl<ray) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the EMD
tl'rrouglr R'[GS/NEF'l' in the account details as mentioned in the said challan.

c) Intcncling bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For dctails with
rcgarci to d igital signaturc please contact the service provider M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNE'l')
I I el pd esk N o. - 82 9 1 2 20220, 9892219A48, 816020505 1;

e-rnail irl: support. baan knet@ psball ia nce.com
Ijor' [Jscr Creation Ile] line Number-
Sr No Name

KAI{AN MODI1

')

3

4

I') Aftcr payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of thc following
cloclrnrents/clctails on or before 10.09.2025, 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM, to Canara llank, Porbartdar MG

Iload []ranch, by hand or by email

i) l)emand I)rafr/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFl', acknowledgement rcceipt
thcreof with U'l'll No.
ii) I)hotocoltics of I)AN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to

ltroclucc Iltcsc docunrcnts in original to thc I]ank at the time of making paynrent of balancc atrtount of
'25olt o| [rid arrtount.
iii) ISiddcrs Narnc. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id.
ivJ liiddcr's A/c details flor online refund of EMD.
g) 'l'he intending bidders should register their names at portal https://BAANKNET.in/ and get their
Uscr II) and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from the
scrvice provider M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNET) Helpdesk No. - A291220220, 98922L9848,
816020505 1; e-mail id: support. baanknet@psballia nce.com
I;or User Creation Hel line Number-

3

Contact No Il Mail ID

karan@procure247.com7016-71.6557
vasu.patel@procure247.co nrVASU PATEL losto-oz+sat

lozs+-ao+ea+I(ASIIYAI' PA'I'I]I, kashyap@p rocur e247 .com

animesh @p rocure 2 4.7.co n-tANTMESI-I IAIN lto+o-anz+s

lE urit IuSr No Name

I(AITAN MODI 7016-71.6557 lka ra n@ procu r e247 .cont
9510-974587 lvasu.patel@procu re247.co m

I

2 VASU I'A'fEI,
I<ASIIYAP PA'I'EI, sh @ rocure24T.corrr

nimesh@ rocure247.com
6354-604884

ANIMIJSIIJAIN4

Canara Bank Porbandar MG Road, V.J. Madress School Building, Sudhama Chowk, Porbandar,
Gujarat-360575

Phone-0286-224591.1.1942731480G18511184950/e-mail:cb17100@canarabank.com
Page 4 of 6

lContact No.

lto+o-otzz+s

Internal



<);o1-31 ek' Canara llank

h) 
'MD 

deposited by the,"'::::::r..:rr, ..:::"..l,"-lrhe EMD sha, not carry any
interest.
i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their ofl;crs i,
multiplies of Rs. 10,000.00 as incremcntal value. The bidder who submits the highcst bicl (ab,vc t5c
Rcserve price) on closure of 'Online'auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall ltc
confirmed in favor of thc successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by thc securccl cr.crlitor-.
j) 'l.hc succcssful bidder shall dcposit25o/o of the sale price (inclusivc ol IlMt) atrcacly paid), imrncdiarcly
on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days [ro,r thc tlatc,l
confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale pricc, the rlc,osit
rnadc by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall fbrthwith
bc prrt up fbr sale again.
k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50,00,000.00 (Rupees Fifty lacs) and above, the successful bidclcr will
have to deduct TDS at the rate Lo/o on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of l'DS
certificate to the Bank.
l) AII charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be bornc by
the successful bidder only.
m) Authorized officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-
auction without assigning any reason thereof.
n) In casc thcre are bidders who do not have access to the internet but intercsted in participating thc c-
auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or Porbandar MG Roacl branch, who as a f;rciiitating
ccnter, shall make necessary arrangements.
ol lror [urther dctails contact Manager, Canara Bank, Porbandar MG Itoad Branch (lrh. No. 0286-
2245917/ 9427314ao6/ BS1-1-LB4950) e-mail id: cb17100@canarabanl<.com; thc scrvicc pr.ur,,iclcr.
M/s PSB Alliance IBAANKNET) Helpdesk No. - B2gt22oz2o,gBglzLgB4B,B160205051;e-rn;rit irt:
support. baa n knet@psba Ma nce.com

sP tictAt. I NSTRUCTION/CAUTION
llidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own intcrest. Ncithcr
Canara Banl< nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lntcrnct failr,rrc., I)owcr.
failtrre, ctc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to warcl off sLrch coptingcnt
sitttation, bidders are rcquested to mal<e all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as lrack ]up,
llowcr supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation arrd arc altlc
to rticipate in the auction s uccessfully

Ft d'mlroR
BANK

/ AUTHORISED
OFF'CER

Authorized Olfl CCT

Canara llanl<

yrlrta

Placc: I'OIIIIANDAR
I)atc: 04.0t1.2025-

Canara Bank Porbandar MG Road, V.J. Madress School Building, Sudhama Chowk, porbandar,

Gujarat-360575
Phone-0286-224591L/942731480618511184950/e-mail:cb17100@canarabank.com

Page 5 of 6
Internal



t).r<rl'r'l dq; Canara l]ernk
(A GOVEr{NMENT 0F rNDIA UNDEI{I'AKTNG)

FORMAT FOR UPLOADING DETAILS OF PROPERTIES IN CORPORATE WEBSITE PUT FOR SALE UNDER E-AUCTION

(ALONG WITH THE SAIE NOTTCE rN PpF FORMAT)

ProJ:erty Type: Residential

Name of Title holder: Mrs. Manisha Dilip Bhadrecha

Property Details: EMT of Residential flat situated at Porbandar

City, f r"rribaug Road, Lal Palace Bungalow Area bearing City Sy

Warci No. 3, Sy No. 3481 paiki, Ground Floor, Flat No. 101, Kadam

A;rartnrent it's built up area admeasuring sq. mtrs. 82.40 with

erxisting structure thereon.

Bountled by:

East: Common Stairs, Lift & Common parking

West: Others Property

North: Property of Survey No.34B1 paiki Part-D

South:Juribaug.Road

l{eserve Price: Rs. 23,95,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Only)

t)ate of E-Auction: 1,\.A9.2025

IiNID arrrount: lLs, 2,39,500.00 to be deposited on or before 10.09.2025

Branch emaii id: ch17100@canarabank.com

ilranch Manager Contact no. 9 427 31.4806

IIO Nodal Officer's Contact no. - 8511184950

Ii-ALrr:tion We bsitehttps://BAANKNET.com/

Canara Bank Pr:rbandar MG Road, V.J. Madress School Building, Sudhama Chowk, Porbandar,
Gujarat-360575

Phone-0286-224591.1.1942731.4806/8511184950/e-mail:cb17100@canarabank.com
Page 5 of 6

PHOTO OF THE PROPERTY

Internal


